
Sanction is hereby accorded of Rs. 7,10,500/- (Rupees Seven Lakh T'en 
Thousand Five Hundred only) for the grant of full freeship/half freeship in respect of left out 

students of differert categories pertaining to Academic Session 2020-21 as detailed below:. 
SR. ROLL N0. 

NO. 

3 

4 

2 

5 

CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH, SEC-26, CHANDIGARH 
SANCTION ORDER 

6 

7 

1. CO17158 

1 

2. 

1 

10 

3 

SC/ST CANDIDATES MECH(4h YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21 

11 

4. 

12 

5. 

RS. 24,500/ 
SC/ST CANDIDATES CIVIL (4th YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21 

6. 

7. 

CO17205 

C017221 

C017225 

CO17258 

LCO17262 

LCO17269 

LCO17272 

CO17308 

CO17310 

CO17312 

CO17316 

CO17322 

C017335 

C017343 

C017347 

CO17352 

NAME 

LCO17368 

LCO17369 

SORACH 
SABHARWAL 

LCO17376 

AKASH BHARTI 

ISHMEET SINGH 
PAWAR 

JASPREET KAUR 

VINEET KUMAR 

AARTI 

SARABJOT 
SINGH 

SHUBHAM 
KUNDAL 

AJAY VERMA 

AMANDEEP 

ANKIT SAROVA 

AYUSH 

GAURAV 
KAUSHAL 
MANTASH 

SINGH 

PARINA 

PUNEET 

SAHIL RANA 

LAVPREET 
SINGH 

FATHER'S NAME 

MAYANK 
BIMBRA 

ISHWAR SINGH 
SABHARWAL 

SAURAV 

RAMESH KUMAR 
BHARTI 

HARPREET SINGH 

JASWINDER 
SINGH 

VINOD KUMAR 

BRAHM PARKASH 

JASWINDER 
SINGH 

BIRPAL VERMA 

JIYA LAL 

SURESH KUMAR 

ASHOK KUMAR 

NARESH KUMAR 

VIJAY KUMAR 
CHOPRA 

Sc/ST CANDIDATES CSE (4th YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21 

SANDESH KUMAR 

KISHOR KUMAR SC 

JAI KRISHAN 

KULVIR SINGH 

PARDEEP KUMAR 

SC 

NARENDER 
KUMAR 

CA 
TE 

GO 
RY 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SO 

RAMESH CHAND SC 
MOTTAN 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

AVERAGE FREESHIP 
RESULT 

OF (0dd + 
Even 

SEM) 

9.12 

9.5 

8.795 

9.18 

9.07 

9.09 

8.885 

8.705 

8.82 

8.82 

8.27 

9.68 

8.875 

8.715 

8.695 

8.965 

8.625 

TO BE 
GRANTED 

8.07 

9.66 

8.93 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 

FREESHIP 
HALF 

FREESHIP 
HALF 

FREESHIP 
HALF 

FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

AMOUNT 
PAYABLE 

ON 

ACCOUNT 
OF HALF 

FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

RS. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/. 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 



1. 

2. 

1 

4. 

3. 
4. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

SC/ST CANDIDATES ECE (4th YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21 
CO17504 

C017520 

CO17521 

CO17522 

CO17525 

CO17528 

CO17539 

LCO17564 

CO17219 

Dated Chandigarh the 

AMIT KUMAR 

DHRUV 

6 April, 2023 

DIKSHANT 

DIVYANSHU 
SINGH 

GAURAV 
PRASHER 

HARPREET 
SINGH 

NAV KARAN 

ABHISHEK 

HARSH 
BHATNAGAR 

JoGINDER SINGH SC 

KASHMIR CHAND 

KRISHAN PAL 

GURINDER SINGH 

PARAS RAM 

SOHAN SINGH 

TARSEM KUMAR 

RAM SARUP 

Endst. No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-23/2023/ S76 

MANOJ KUMAR 
BHATNAGAR 

GRAND TOTAL 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ACF&A, CCET (Degree), Chandigarh. 

SC 

Bill Clerk, CCET (Degree), Chandigarh. 

SC 

SC 

Merit 

8.54 

The Accountant General (A&E), U.T. Office, Chandigarh. 
The Treasury Officer, Central Treasury, Chandigarh. 

8.575 

8.775 

8.2 

8.65 

8.475 

8.8 

8.45 

9.795 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

MERIT LIST OF CIVIL, 2017-21 (FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION ZÓ20-21) 4TH YEAR 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

Dated: 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

HALF 
FREESHIP 

The expenditure will be met out of sanctioned Budget grant under Head "2203 

Techanical Education, 112-Engineering/Technical College and Institutes, 83-Engineering 
Degree wing 83 00 34 Scholarship/stipends for the financial year 2023-24. 

Rs. 24,500/ 

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Dr. Manpreet Singh 
Principal, 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

salosla3 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

Rs. 24,500/ 

RS. 24,500/ 

Rs. 

7,10,500/ 

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., 
Sector-26, Chandigarh 

Website Incharge - CCET (Degree), Chandigarh for uploading a copy on the college website. 

Drawing&sursing Oficer, 
Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., 
Sector-26, Chandigarh 


