CHANDIGARH COLLEGE OF ENGG. & TECH, SEC-26, CHANDIGARH SANCTION ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded of **Rs. 7,10,500**/-. (Rupees Seven Lakh Ten Thousand Five Hundred only) for the grant of full freeship/half freeship in respect of left out students of different categories pertaining to Academic Session 2020-21 as detailed below:-

On.	DOLL NO	7	<u> </u>	1 = :			tanea below				
SR. NO.		NAME	FATHER'S NAME	TE GO RY	AVERAGI RESULT OF (Odd - Even SEM)	TO BE GRANTEI	PAYABLE ON ACCOUNT OF HALF				
SC/ST CANDIDATES MECH(4th YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21											
1.	CO17158	SORACH SABHARWAL	ISHWAR SINGH SABHARWAL	SC	9.12	HALF	RS. 24,500/				
SC,	SC/ST CANDIDATES CIVIL (4th YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21										
1.	CO17205	AKASH BHARTI	RAMESH KUMAR BHARTI	SC	9.5	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
2.	CO17221	ISHMEET SINGH PAWAR	HARPREET SINGH	SC	8.795	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
3.	CO17225	JASPREET KAUR	JASWINDER SINGH	SC	9.18	, HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
4.	CO17258	VINEET KUMAR	VINOD KUMAR	SC	9.07	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
5.	LC017262	AARTI	BRAHM PARKASH	SC	9.09	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
6	. LCO17269	SARABJOT SINGH	JASWINDER SINGH	SC	8.885	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
7.	LC017272	SHUBHAM KUNDAL	KISHOR KUMAR	SC	8.705	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/				
S	C/ST CANDIDA	TES CSE (4th YEAR	R) BATCH 2017-21, F	REESHI	P FOR ACAD	EMIC SESSIO	ON 2020-21				
1	CO17308	AJAY VERMA	BIRPAL VERMA	SC	8.82	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
2	CO17310	AMANDEEP	JIYA LAL	SC	8.82	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
3	CO17312	ANKIT SAROVA	SURESH KUMAR	SC	8.27	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
4	CO17316	AYUSH	ASHOK KUMAR	SC	9.68	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
5	CO17322	GAURAV KAUSHAL	NARESH KUMAR	SC	8.875	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
6	CO17335	MANTASH SINGH	RAMESH CHAND MOTTAN	SC	8.715	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
7	CO17343	PARINA	VIJAY KUMAR CHOPRA	SC	8.695	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
8	CO17347	PUNEET	SANDESH KUMAR	SC	8.965	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
9	CO17352	SAHIL RANA	JAI KRISHAN	SC	8.625	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
10	LC017368	LAVPREET SINGH	KULVIR SINGH	SC	8.07	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
11	LCO17369	MAYANK BIMBRA	PARDEEP KUMAR	SC	9.66	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				
12	LC017376	SAURAV	NARENDER KUMAR	SC	8.93	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/				

SC/ST CANDIDATES ECE (4th YEAR) BATCH 2017-21, FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2020-21										
1	CO17504	AMIT KUMAR	JOGINDER SINGH	SC	8.54	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/-			
2	CO17520	DHRUV	KASHMIR CHAND	SC	8.575	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
3	CO17521	DIKSHANT	KRISHAN PAL	SC	8.775	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
4	CO17522	DIVYANSHU SINGH	GURINDER SINGH	SC	8.2	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
5	CO17525	GAURAV PRASHER	PARAS RAM	SC	8.65	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
6	CO17528	HARPREET SINGH	SOHAN SINGH	SC	8.475	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
7	CO17539	NAV KARAN	TARSEM KUMAR	SC	8.8	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
8	LC017564	ABHISHEK	RAM SARUP	SC	8.45	HALF FREESHIP	Rs. 24,500/			
MERIT LIST OF CIVIL, 2017-21 (FREESHIP FOR ACADEMIC SESSION-2020-21) 4TH YEAR										
4.	CO17219	HARSH BHATNAGAR	MANOJ KUMAR BHATNAGAR	Merit	9.795	HALF FREESHIP	RS. 24,500/-			
GRAND TOTAL										

The expenditure will be met out of sanctioned Budget grant under Head "2203-Techanical Education, 112-Engineering/Technical College and Institutes, 83-Engineering Degree wing 83 00 34 Scholarship/stipends for the financial year 2023-24.

Dated Chandigarh the 26 April, 2023

Dr. Manpreet Singh Principal, Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., Sector-26, Chandigarh

Endst. No. CCET/DG/Acds/RF-23/2023/57-62

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. The Accountant General (A&E), U.T. Office, Chandigarh.

2. The Treasury Officer, Central Treasury, Chandigarh.

3. ACF&A, CCET (Degree), Chandigarh.

4. Bill Clerk, CCET (Degree), Chandigarh.

Website Incharge - CCET (Degree), Chandigarh for uploading a copy on the college website.

Drawing & Disbursing Officer, Chd. College of Engg. & Tech., Sector-26, Chandigarh